[tem#F— (3 |

SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Budget Change Requests, Budget Amendment Requests and Special ltems

DEPARTMENT: Fiscal Services . DIVISION:_ Budget

>
AUTHORIZED BY:_Lisa H. Spriggs\ QECONTACT: Patricia Comin(g\;s EXT. 7175

Agenda Date _1/11/05_ Regular[_] Consent[X] Work Session[ | Briefing [ ]
Public Hearing — 1:30 [] Public Hearing — 7:00 []

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute the following:

BACKGROUND:

8. BCR #05-08 — $19,975 - Planning & Development — Community Resources
— Fund: 32100 — Natural Lands Fund. Funds are needed for improvements to
the caretaker residence at Wilson's Landing Park to include: Roof replacement
for $17,580 and Septic system renovation for $2,395. This action transfers
funding to the appropriate lines to fund these changes.

9. BCR #0510 - $2,087,498 - Administrative Services - Support
Services/Facilities Maintenance — Fund: 00100 — General Fund. This
transfer is requested to create a reporting project number to track Article V
expenditures for state reporting and compliance purposes. This adjustment is for
reporting purposes and has no effect on the original adopted budget.

10. BCR #05-11 - $250,000 — Fiscal Services — Central Charges — Fund: 00100 —
General Fund. This transfer is requested to cover the expenditures incurred
through the Article V transition for Court Appointed Council. The County is
responsible for all services rendered through June 30, 2004.

11.  BCR #05-12 - $400,000 - Information Technologies — Information Services —

Fund: 00100 — General Fund. An accounting adjustment is

Reviewed by:
requested to place budgeted funds for the J.D. Edwards

Financial System implementation into the correct account line g,‘_fs‘&ty:

to fund consulting services. Other:
DCM:
CM:

File No. CFS



omtemp
8.

omtemp
9.

omtemp
10.

omtemp
11.

omtemp
1/11/05


13.

BCR #05-13 —$56,200 - Information Technologies — Information Services —
Fund: 00100 — General Fund. An accounting adjustment is requested to place
budgeted funds for a new budgeting system (Integrated Financial Plan System )
into the proper account line. Contract was approved by the Board of County
Commissioners on December 14, 2004 (agenda item #34), with Sarasota County
Government.

Budget Amendment Request, $501,271 — Public Works: 13000 — Stormwater
Fund. This FY 04/05 budget amendment establishes the revenue and project
budget allocations for implementation of the Florida Department of Environmentai
Protection Grant Agreement S0163 as approved by the Board of County
Commissioners on December 14, 2004 (agenda item #63). This project grant for
the Club !l Regional Stormwater Facility provides for design, permitting and
construction of control and diversion structures that would improve water gquality
and drainage within portions of the Midway basin. As noted in the agenda item
of December 14, 2004, a local match requirement of $181,000 will be satisfied
through in-kind staff services in FYs 04/05 and 05/06 for project management
and inspection, with FY 06/07 monitoring services outsourced within the regular
Stormwater operating budget for the required effectiveness evaluation.

The above Budget Amendment Requests have no effect on General Fund Reserves.


omtemp
12.

omtemp
13.




